FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

COVER SHEET

ΔY

Attorney's Docket No. <u>004900-160</u> To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): James RUSSEL; Laurent GILBERT; Jean-Pierre Name: RHODIA CHIMIE MAESTRO Address: 25, quai Paul Doumer Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 92408 Courbevoie Cedex 3. Nature of conveyance: FRANCE [X] Assignment Merger [] Security Agreement] Change of Name Other: _ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Execution Date: August 7, 1998 09/10/034 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/101,034 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Norman H. Stepno Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Address: BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, L.L.P. [X] Enclosed P.O. Box 1404 [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. offrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Teresa Stanek Rea September 15, 1998 Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

09/16/1998 PVOLPE 00000112 09101034

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9569 FRAME: 0308

(10/97)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

1/ KUSSEL James - 2/ CTI	ASSIGNMENT BERT Laurent - 3/ MAESTRO Jean-Pierre
WHEREAS	whose post office addresses appear below (hereinafter referred to
ASSIGNOR), have invented certain new and useful impro	, whose post office addresses appear below (hereinafter referred to overments in an "Method for the synthesis of an
etic derivativa ortho-dicubatit	ented by a balance reconstant of the
Yha: Chang group of hurry Trong for which on or	pplication for United States Letters Patent was filed onJUNE_29,196
cheremather referred to as the invention) for which an ap	pplication for Onited States Letters Patent was filed on JUNE 29, 199
Serial Number;	,
WHEDEAS PHODIA CHIMIE	
whose post office address is 25	D 00/00 0000
(hardinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of and	Doumer 92408 COURBEVOIE CEDEX France unline the United State
and throughout the world;	uring the entire right, thie and interest in and to the same in the Offited State
and diroughout the world,	
presents do sell, assign and transfer until said ASSIGNE throughout the United States of America, including an continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and t including the right to apply for patents and inventor ce	onsideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNOR, by the EE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the workertificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights according
ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Conve	ention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the enti
right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, pate	ents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents at
inventor certificates which may be granted throughout th	ne world in respect of said invention.
and maintenance of said application or any other pater	documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign
	nts that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention
-	es, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify an
communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request document	ts and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession
or control, and to provide further assurances and testimor	ny on behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respe-
	atent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrumen
ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend	I to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representative
	ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letter
for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representative	title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; an es and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent mae been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
Russell James 5, Puech Long 30340 ROUSSON France	J. Rindl Signature
	Signature
On Policion P	ð
50340 ROUSSON France	07/08/48
	Date
	=
	SS. (Nonarization preferred but non require
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) fre
Before me personally appeared saidact and deed this day of	
	and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) fre
	and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) fre
act and deed this day of	and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) fre
act and deed this day of	and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) fre
GILBERT Laurent 49, rue Lacordaire	and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) fre
act and deed this day of	and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) fre , 1994. Notary Public Signature
GILBERT Laurent 49, rue Lacordaire	and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) fre
GILBERT Laurent 49, rue Lacordaire	and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) fre , 1994. Notary Public Signature
GILBERT Laurent 49, rue Lacordaire	and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) fre Notary Public Signature OF 108198 Date
GILBERT Laurent 49, rue Lacordaire	and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) fre , 1994. Notary Public Signature
Guser Lourent 49. rue Lacordaire 75015 PARIS France	and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) fre , 1994. Notary Public Signature Or 108132 Date SS. (Notarization preferred but not require
GILBERT Laurent 49, rue Lacordaire	and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) fre Notary Public Signature OF 108198 Date

PATENT REEL: 9569 FRAME: 0309

Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

Page 2

MAESTRO Jean Piane	M/ serles
6, avenue Jean Rostand 69360 SAINT-SYMPHORIEN D'OZON	M/ Nexture Signature 04/08/98
France	Date
	SS. (Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) free
act and deed this day of	, 1994.
	Notary Public
	Signature
	Date
	SS. (Notartzasion preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared saidact and deed this day of	and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) free, 1994.
	Notary Public
	Signature
	Date
	SS. (Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) free
act and deed this day of	, 1994.
	Notary Public
	Signature
	D.4.
	Date
	SS. (Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) free , 1994.
act and deed this day of	
	Notary Public

RECORDED: 09/15/1998

c:\wpwin\rlf\forms\world-ut.p2

PATENT REEL: 9569 FRAME: 0310